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This is to inform the Courts of the State of Michigan of the
following final Order of Discipline:

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
35780 A

R. WAYNE MILLER (P17778), 14819 North Cove Creek, Phoenix,
Arizona 85028, by retroactive Order of Wayne County Hearing Panel
#14 of the Attorney Discipline Board for a period of ninety (90)
days, effective January 22, 1979.

Respondent maintained an office for the practice of law
in the city of Flint, Michigan, while engaged in the practice of law
in the state of Arizona and was suspended from practice for a period
of sixty (60) days, effective March 18, 1978 pursuant to an. Order of
the Arizona Supreme Court. The Arizona disciplinary action involved
commingling of personal and client funds and issuance of checks with-
out sufficient funds in a professional trust account. The Michigan
Grievance Administrator sought disciplinary action based on the
adjudication of misconduct in Arizona pursuant to Canon I, DR 1-102
(A) (1) and (6) and former Supreme Court Rule 15.4 Respondent failed
to answer the Michigan Formal Complaint. ‘

The Hearing Panel found violations of the aforementioned
rules in addition to Supreme Court Rule 15.2 (7) which provides that
failure to file an Answer to a Formal Complaint is also grounds for
a finding of misconduct.
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David Baker Lewis, Secretary
Attorney Discipline Board
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